
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3617
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
NANDED DIVISION INTO CENTRAL ZONE
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from the Government of Maharashtra to include Nanded Division into Central
Railway Zone; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the action taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Proposal has been received from Chief Minister of Maharashtra. 

(c): The decision to place a particular division under a particular zone is taken based on the operational/administrative requirements
without any regional considerations. The proposal, when seen in the light of the above criterion, has not been found feasible. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

